

RECEIVED

11-04-2019

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2019AP000806

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

KAPRISHA E. GREER,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal of a Written Decision and Final Order Entered April
15, 2019 in Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case No.
2017CM001386, Denying Motion for Post-Conviction Relief,
Circuit Court Michael J. Hanrahan, Presiding

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Chelsea Pierski
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1096710
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ISSUE PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND
PUBLICATION2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

STANDARD OF REVIEW4

ARGUMENT4

I. Defense counsel did not object during the jury instructions
conference or request that the true threat instruction be
added, therefore the objection is waived.....4

II. The State did not rely on a true threat as an alternative theory
of prosecution as to the disorderly conduct count.5

III. Even if the court finds the true threat paragraph should have
been given, the omission of that paragraph was harmless
error.....7

CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

City of La Crosse v. Jiracek Cos.,
108 Wis. 2d 684, 324 N.W.2d 440 (Ct. App. 1982).....7

Evelyn C.R. v. Tykila S.,
2001 WI 110, 246 Wis. 2d 1, 629 N.W.2d 768.....8

State v. Davis,
199 Wis. 2d 513, 545 N.W.2d 244 (Ct. App. 1996).....5

State v. Dyess,
124 Wis. 2d 525, 370 N.W.2d 222 (1985).....7,8

State v. Ferguson,
2009 WI 50, 317 Wis. 2d 586, 767 N.W.2d 187.....4

State v. Fonte,
2005 WI 77, 281 Wis. 2d 654, 698 N.W.2d 594.....4

State v. Gonzalez,
2011 WI 63, 335 Wis. 2d 270, 802 N.W.2d 454.....4

State v. Harvey,
2002 WI 93, 254 Wis. 2d 442, 647 N.W.2d 189.....4,8

State v. Jorgenson,
2008 WI 60, 310 Wis. 2d 138, 754 N.W.2d 77.....7

State v. Mayo,
2007 WI 78, 301 Wis. 2d 642, 734 N.W.2d 115.....7

State v. Perkins,
2001 WI 46, 243 Wis. 2d 141, 626 N.W.2d 762.....5,6

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ 805.13(3).....5

§ 805.187

§ 809.22(1)(b).....2

§ 809.23(1)(b)4.....2

§ 901.03(4).....7
